CITY OFQBCU:){ngI%qb

Office of the Mayor
One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103
Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM July 18, 2019
TO: Klarissa J. Pefia, President, City Council
FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor 42

SUBJECT: Mayor's appointment of Ms. Liz Cole to the Metropolitan Parks & Recreation
Advisory Board

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the
Metropolitan Parks & Recreation Advisory Board in accordance with the City of Albuquerque
Ordinance 10-1-2-1.

APPOINTEE NAME TERM

Ms. Liz Cole September 30, 2022
4612 Eastern Ave. SE

Albuquerque, NM 87108

Ms. Liz Cole is a New Mexico registered Landscape Architect with over thirty years of
experience in providing project programming, management, design, and implementation
services for a wide variety of public sector projects. She has worked closely with federal, state,
and local agencies as well as for and non-profit organizations to address resource management,
financing strategies, and permitting issues. Much of her work has resulted in community-based
projects and programs that implement sustainable development practices.

Ms. Cole, a resident of Council District 6, will serve as an At-Large member of the Board,
replacing Ms. Janet Harrington whose term has expired; her first term will expire September
30, 2022.



The remaining members are:
Representing
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. Council District 1
. Council District 2
. Council District 3
. Council District 4
. Council District 5
. Council District 6
. Council District 7
. Council District 8
. Council District 9

10.At Large
11.At Large

Name

Mr. John D Whitson
Vacant

Mr. Louis M. Romero
Ms. Roxanne A. Turley
Mr. Ted O. Humphreys
Mr. Tony R. Johnson
Ms. Cynthia D. Serna
Mr. David W. Turner
Mrs. Anta Brown

Mr. John A. Myers

Ms. Janet L. Harrington

Term

09/30/2019

09/30/2015
09/30/2017
09/30/2017
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2018
09/30/2021
09/30/2017
09/30/2017

Council District 1
Council District 2
Council District 3
Council District 4
Council District 5
Council District 6
Council District 7
Council District 8
Council District 9
Council District 2
Council District 3
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Sarita Nair, Chief Administrative Officer Date



